## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

**Posted July 22, 2022** 

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

**DATE:** July 25, 2022 **TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

**PLACE**: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

**Roll Call** 

\*\*Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any

agenda item

agenda	a item	
#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve minutes of the July 12, 2022 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Confirm the appointment of Rodney Walker as Police Chief.	
3.	Introduce an ordinance and authorize a public hearing for a	
	proposed Ordinance to Authorize the Execution of a Lease	
	Agreement between the City of Denham Springs and LeChien	
	for a portion of the property located at 115A Hummell St.,	
	Denham Springs, LA; to be held at 6:00 p.m. on August 22,	
	2022 in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	
4.	Adopt a resolution authorizing the City of Denham Springs	
	City Council to adopt the Multijurisdictional Program for	
	Public Information Plan.	
5.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to	
	execute a contract with LA DOTD for Centerville St. NW	
	improvements.	
6.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to	
	execute a contract with Forte & Tablada, Inc. for professional	
	services for a Water Sector Grant Preparation.	
7.	Adopt a Resolution to participate in the LAMATS	
	Administered Cooperative Purchasing Joint Commission and to	
	Appoint Representative.	
8.	Approve the Cyber Insurance quote for the 2022-2023 fiscal	
	year.	
9.	Approve Change Order #1 increasing the completion time by	
	268 days to NCMC, LLC for the DS Lift Stations-Fourth	
10	Group.  Approve Change Order #8 in an increased amount of \$4,595.64	
10.	to Wharton-Smith, Inc. for the DS Water Wells Rehabilitation.	
11.	Approve Payment Application No. 11 in the amount of	
11.	\$30,844.50 to Wharton Smith, Inc. for the DS Water Wells	
	Rehabilitation.	
	Kenapintativii.	D.O. D. 1600

P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.